## **Cannon County Schools**

301 West Main Street Woodbury, TN 37190 Phone: (629) 201-4801 Fax: (629) 201-4830



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

January 21, 2024

## Cannon County Board of Education Budget Workshop for Monday January 22, 2024 Canceled

WOODBURY, TN – The Cannon County Board of Education budget workshop scheduled for **Monday, January 22, 2024, at 6 pm** has been canceled due to hazardous road conditions. The budget workshop will be rescheduled, and the date will be available to the public.

For media inquiries, please contact Ms. Bonnie Patterson, Director of Cannon County Schools, at 629-201-4815 or bonnie.patterson@ccstn.net for local Cannon County Schools information.